

PUBLIC NOTICE

April 5, 2023

Sugarloaf St closed between Isabel St and Fielden Ave for approximately four weeks

Beginning Monday, April 10, the City of Port Colborne will close Sugarloaf St between Isabel St and Fielden Ave to accommodate an archaeological investigation.

Motorists should follow the posted detour signs using Steele St, Ash St and Fielden Ave.

Access to the front driveway at Niagara Health's Port Colborne Site will be maintained, however parking options on Sugarloaf St will be reduced.

This closure will accommodate an archaeological investigation as directed by the Ministry of Public and Business Service Delivery. The closure is expected to last approximately four weeks.

City staff thank residents for their understanding as we complete this project.

Stay informed

Subscribe to our news channel to get the latest information on City operations.